Company Name: OMRON Corporation
President and CEO: Hisao Sakuta

Stock ticker number: 6645

Stock exchanges: Tokyo, Osaka, Nagoya

(First Sections)

Contact: Yutaka Fujiwara, Senior General Manager Finance and Investor Relations Headquarters

Phone: +81-3-3-3436-7170

## Notice of Reacquisition of OMRON Stock through Osaka Securities Exchange's J-NET

OMRON Corporation (TSE: 6645; ADR: OMRNY; the "Company"), a global leader in automation, sensing and control technology, has decided at a board of directors meeting held on August 9, 2006, to reacquire shares of the Company's stock, pursuant to Article 156 of the Corporate Law of Japan. The details are outlined below.

1. Method of reacquisition: Purchased through Osaka Securities Exchange's

J-NET at 8:45 am. (Changes to other transaction methods or other transaction times shall not be

made).

(1) Price for each share: 2,675 yen per share (closing price on August 9,

2006)

(2) Date of reacquisition: August 10, 2006

2. Contents of reacquisition

(1) Type of shares to be reacquired: Common shares of Omron Stock

(2) Number of shares to be reacquired: 4.2 million shares

Note 1: The number of shares to be reacquired will not be changed. However, there is a possibility that a part or all of such shares may not be repurchased due to market conditions, etc.

Note 2: Repurchase of shares will be made based on the sales order corresponding to the proposed number of the shares to be repurchased.

3. Announcement of results: Results will be announced after the reacquisition is

completed at 8:45 am on August 10, 2006

## (Reference)

1. Resolutions made at the annual meeting of shareholders on June 22, 2006

(1)Type of shares to be reacquired: Common shares of Omron Stock

(2) Number of shares to be reacquired: Up to 4.2 million shares

(3)Total cost of shares to be reacquired: Up to ¥15 billion

2. Progress as of August 9, 2006 present.

(1)Number of shares reacquired: none

(2)Total cost of shares reacquired: none